

Solicitation Information

City of Columbus – Department of Public Utilities

Solicitation Number

670787-100001

Deadline

06/22/2016 03:00 PM EDT

Advertised

05/19/2016 07:37 AM EDT

Description

WILLOW CREEK PHASE 2 STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS

Bidders

Business Name	Address
Complete General Construction	1221 East Fifth Avenue Columbus, OH 43219
U.S. Utility Contractor	3592 Genoa Rd Perrysburg, OH 43551
J. Ranck Electric, Inc.	1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858
3 Bidders	

U.S. Utility Contractor		Complete General Construction	
Item	Quantity	Price	Price

FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price Bid)

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	Price
42 1 POLE, WOODEN, 35', CLASS 5 Each	125.00	\$555.96	\$69,495.00	125.00	\$500.00
9 2 BRACKET ARM, 6' ALUMINUM Each	126.00	\$272.65	\$34,353.90	126.00	\$275.00
28-MOD 3 LUMINAIRE, 73W LED, 480V, COBRA STYLE, TYPE III Each	126.00	\$408.20	\$51,433.20	126.00	\$430.00
1 4 ANCHOR, DOWN GUY Each	35.00	\$372.21	\$13,027.35	35.00	\$500.00
2 5 ANCHOR, POLE KEY Each	64.00	\$105.03	\$6,721.92	64.00	\$340.00

11 6 CIRCUIT , #2 ALUMINUM, 2 WIRE, OPEN WIRE Feet	21,283.00	\$2.73	\$58,102.59	21,283.00	\$2.25
12 7 CIRCUIT , #2 ALUMINUM, 3 WIRE, OPEN WIRE Feet	334.00	\$7.23	\$2,414.82	334.00	\$4.80
61 8 CIRCUIT , #2 ALUMINUM, 4 WIRE, OPEN WIRE Feet	238.00	\$10.29	\$2,449.02	238.00	\$7.00
26 9 GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT Each	44.00	\$191.36	\$8,419.84	44.00	\$200.00
19 10 CONTROLLER, POLE MOUNT, 480V Each	1.00	\$4,637.67	\$4,637.67	1.00	\$8,000.00
44 11 STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT RISER (WITH PULL BOX) Each	1.00	\$1,034.64	\$1,034.64	1.00	\$1,500.00
14 12 STREET LIGHT CIRCUIT, (2) #4 5KV CABLES, FOR CR... Feet	85.00	\$17.02	\$1,446.70	85.00	
15 13 2" PVC CONDUIT, CONCRETE ENCASED Feet	65.00	\$34.81	\$2,262.65	65.00	
U.S. Utility Contractor Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Quantity	

FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price Bid)

4 14 PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY Each	1.00	\$582.90	\$582.90	1.00	
46 15 EXISTING OVERHEAD SYSTEM REMOVAL Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	1.00	\$3,000.00
10% Contingency 16 10 % CONTINGENCY Lump Sum	1.00	\$25,830.22	\$25,830.22	1.00	\$26,622.10
16 Items	Totals:		\$284,132.42		

Phone

(614) 258-9515

(419) 837-9753

(989) 775-7393

Extension	J. Ranck Electric, Inc.			Extension
	Item	Quantity	Price	
	FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price Bid)			
\$62,500.00	125.00	\$725.00	\$90,625.00	
\$34,650.00	126.00	\$500.00	\$63,000.00	
\$54,180.00	126.00	\$550.00	\$69,300.00	
\$17,500.00	35.00	\$525.00	\$18,375.00	
\$21,760.00	64.00	\$325.00	\$20,800.00	

\$47,886.75		21,283.00	\$2.50	\$53,207.50
\$1,603.20		334.00	\$5.50	\$1,837.00
\$1,666.00		238.00	\$10.50	\$2,499.00
\$8,800.00		44.00	\$350.00	\$15,400.00
\$8,000.00		1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
\$1,500.00		1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
\$5.00	\$425.00	85.00	\$15.00	\$1,275.00
\$30.00	\$1,950.00	65.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00

Complete General Construction
Price Extension

J. Ranck Elect
Item

Quantity

Price

ric, Inc.
Extension

FORM B3 - BID PRICE AND AMOUNT (Unit Price Bid)

\$800.00	\$800.00	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00
	\$26,622.10	1.00	\$35,012.00	\$35,012.00
	\$292,843.05	16 Items	Totals:	\$385,130.50

